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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 
17. Rates and Charges – Bear Lake Communications, Inc. 
 

17.1 Common Line Access Service  
 

 
17.1.1 Common Line Access Service–Non - LTR   Rate 
 
 Regulations concerning Carrier Common 
 Line Access are set forth in Section 3 preceding. 
 
 
 Terminating Per Access Minute     N/A 
 Originating Per Access Minute   
  Non-Toll Free $0.0200  
 Toll Free $0.00100 (R) 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
17. Rates and Charges - Bear Lake Communications, Inc. (Cont’d) 

 
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)  

   Tariff 
17.2.2 Local Transport-LTR Monthly Section 
 Rate Reference 

(A) Entrance Facility 
Per Termination 6.1.3(A)(1) 

 Voice Grade Two Wire $     47.757                 (I) 
 Voice Grade Four Wire $     76.4412 (I) 
 High Capacity DS1 $   232.881.90 (I) 
 High Capacity DS3 $2,126.3217.37 (I) 
 Optical OC3 $2,168.2059.08 (I) 
 Optical Channel OC 12 $2,314.9505.21                 (I) 
 
(B) Direct Trunked Transport 6.1.3(A)(2) 
 Direct Trunked Facility 

Per Mile 
 Voice Grade $       3.4039 (I) 
 High Capacity DS1 $     15.9689 (I) 
 High Capacity DS3 $   138.9941 (I) 
 Optical Channel OC3 $   148.7815 (I) 
 Optical Channel OC12 $   186.725.93 (I) 

 
(C) Direct Trunked Termination 

Per Termination 
 Voice Grade $     34.206 (I) 
 High Capacity DS1 $     82.7843 (I) 
 High Capacity DS3 $   531.5629.32 (I) 

Optical Channel OC3 $   553.481.15 (I) 
Optical Channel OC12 $1,205.100.03 (I) 

 
(D) Multiplexing 

Per Arrangement 6.1.3(A)(5) 
 DS3 to DS1 $   485.002.96 (I) 
 DS1 to Voice $   187.256.46 (I) 

  
(E) Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.3(A)(3) 
 Tandem Switched Facility*   

Per Access Minute Per Mile   
Terminating - All $0.0004375 (I) 
Originating - All *  
 

(F) Tandem Switched Termination – All*   
Per Access Minute Per Termination  
Terminating $0.0022761 (I) 
Originating - All *  
 

(G) Joint Tandem-Switched Transport*   
 Toll Free Only 

Per Originating Access Minute  $0.001 
 

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu 
of the Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 
2021.  The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate is only billed by the tandem company that performs the tandem 
switching function. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
17. Rates and Charges - Bear Lake Communications, Inc. (Cont’d) 

 
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

 
   Tariff 
17.2.2 Local Transport-LTR (Cont’d) Monthly Section 
 Rate Reference 

 
(H) Network Blocking Per Blocked Call 

Applies to FGD only $ 0.0153 6.8.6 
 

(I) Toll Free Data Base Access Service Queries 
Per Query  
Basic $ 0.00022224   
Vertical Feature $ 0.00022224   
 

 
           Tariff 

17.2.3 Local Transport-Non –LTR Monthly Section 
                                                                   Rate Reference 

  
(A) Local Transport Facility 6.1.3(A)(3) 
  
 Non-Mileage Sensitive 
 Per Access Minute  
  Terminating N/A  
  Originating, Non-Toll Free $0.0203  
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

17. Rates and Charges–Bear Lake Communications, Inc. (Cont’d) 
 

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)       Tariff 
  Monthly   Section 

Rate Reference 
17.2.4 Reserved for Future Use   

 
    

    
 

 
  

    
  

    
   

 
 
17.2.5 End Office- Non-LTR Intrastate  

 
(A) Local Switching  

 
  Terminating Per Access minute  N/A 
  Originating Per Access minute   
   Non-Toll Free   $0.0205 

 Toll Free $0.00001025 
 

(B) Information Surcharge   
    
  Terminating Per 100 Access minutes N/A 
  Originating Per 100 Access minutes  

Non-Toll Free N/A 
 

17.2.6 Transitional Rate-LTR-Intrastate 
 
  Per End Office minutes of use 

Terminating $0.000000 
  Originating, Toll Free Only  N/A 
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